Since partnering with Selectus,
their ongoing dedication to servicing

and educating our staff has been
exceptional. We see Selectus
as a true partner in delivering
a first-class benefits program

to our employees.

Marcus Marenghi
Ventia Pty Limited

Our global experience suggests
that no other tool will drive

workforce optimisation in the way
Health-e Workforce Solutions’

analytical tool is able to do.

Health Care Advisory
KPMG Canada

I like that the team at Smartfleet
always listen to what we need

and are always striving to improve
systems and processes.

Karen Roco
Supagas

Together with Smartsalary,
we have developed a highly
collaborative and responsive

partnership that has delivered one of
the best performing salary packaging
services for revenue generation in the

state. I’m exceedingly pleased.

Phoebe Ng
Northern Sydney

Local Health District

12 Smartgroup Corporation Ltd

Reconciliation of Statutory Results
to Proforma Results

$ Mill

Statutory
Financials

CY 2016

Reclassify:
Equity share
investments

Add back:
Acquisition

costs

Less:
Fair value

gain
Adjusted
CY 2016

Add:
Pro‑forma

adjustment (1)

Pro‑forma
CY 2016

Revenue 144.4 - - - 144.4 24.3 168.7

Operating EBITDA 64.2 1.0 - - 65.2 11.0 76.2

Corporate interest revenue (0.9) - - - (0.9) - (0.9)

Equity share of investments 0.5 (0.5) - - - - -

M&A transaction costs (2.1) - 2.1 - - - -

Fair value adjustment 1.6 - - (1.6) - - -

EBITDA 63.3 0.5 2.1 (1.6) 64.3 11.0 75.3

Depreciation (1.4) - - - (1.4) (0.1) (1.5)

Software amortisation (7.2) (0.3) - - (7.5) (1.9) (9.4)

Contracts amortisation (5.3) - - - (5.3) (1.6) (6.9)

Net finance costs (3.3) - - - (3.3) (2.3) (5.6)

PBT 46.1 0.2 2.1 (1.6) 46.8 5.1 51.9

Income tax expense (13.4) (0.2) (0.4) - (14.0) (1.5) (15.5)

NPAT 32.7 - 1.7 (1.6) 32.8 3.6 36.4

Add back:
Amortisation (tax effected) 8.8 0.2 - - 9.0 2.5 11.5

Cash tax benefit 2.2 - - - 2.2 0.6 2.8

NPATA 43.7 0.2 1.7 (1.6) 44.0 6.7 50.7

Shares (#m) (2) 121.5 121.5

NPATA/Share ($) 0.36 0.42

Weighted average shares
(#m) (2) 111.6 121.5

NPATA/Weighted
average share ($)

0.39 0.42

(1) Pro-forma adjustment includes pre-acquisition 2016 earnings of Autopia and Selectus.

(2) Includes loan funded share plan shares.

13Annual Report 2016

Financial Report
Smartgroup Corporation Ltd
31 December 2016
ABN 48 126 266 831

Contents

14 Directors’ Report

32 Auditor’s Independence Declaration

33 Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

34 Statement of Financial Position

35 Statement of Changes in Equity

36 Statement of Cash Flows